Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Robert S. Meitus Robert S. Meitus Robert S. Meitus Signature Signature Signature	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10220	8213,
Autocom Technologies, Inc. Autocom Technologies, Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip. 46268 City: Indianapolis City: Ind	8 29 102	Name: Hurco Companies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Indiana	Street Address: One Technology Way, P.O. Box 68180 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268
Assignment Assignment Change of Name Additional number(s) attached Name Additional number(s) attached Name Additional number(s) attached Name Charge of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin R. Erdman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	Association
The assigner is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Execution Date: August 13, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 736,765 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Kevin R. Erdman Internal Address: Baker & Daniels 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment	Corporation-State Indiana
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 736,765 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin R. Erdman Internal Address: Baker & Danicls Final Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 02-0390 Street Address: Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is True of the original document. Robert S. Meitus Name of Person Signing Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin R. Erdman Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Internal Address: Baker & Daniels Street Address: Do North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Street Address: Do North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis State: Zip: 42604 O Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is True Copy of the original document. Robert S. Meitus Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	736,765
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-0390 City: Indianapolis State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is True To the original document. Robert S. Meitus Name of Person Signing 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature Date Date	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Street Address: Street		
Street Address: O2-0390 City: Indianapolis State: Zip: 42604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert S. Meitus Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Date		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Indianapolis State: Zip: 42604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert S. Meitus Robert S. Meitus Signature Signature Date	300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Street Address:	02-0390
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert S. Meitus Robert S. Meitus Signature Signature		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Robert S. Meitus Robert S. Meitus Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	0 0
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Robert S. Meitus	ert S. Meitro 8/22/02
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

08/30/2002 LMUELLER 00000161 736765

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AUTOCON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark which is registered and listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, HURCO COMPANIES, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademark and said registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its rights, titles and interests in and to the said trademarks, applications, and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in all the marks and names and the applications and registrations thereof.

Assignor

Date: August 13,2002

STATE OF INDIANA

) SS:

COUNTY OF

On this 13 day of August, 2002, before me appeared ROGER J. WOLF, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of the above-identified corporation and with authority to do so.

Notary Public Licki L. Loss
Printed Name VICKI L. G-ROSS

My commission expires: August 20, 2006
My county of residence:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0363

TRADEMARK PROPERTY SCHEDULE A

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

DYNAPATH®

Registration Number: 736,765

Goods: electronic controls for machine tools.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002573 FRAME: 0364